
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018341-2021 

Contract

PHARMACY ROBOT MAINTENANCE (SHSCT)

SOUTHERN HEALTH & SOCIAL CARE TRUST

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-018341
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02cf13  
Published 31 July 2021, 8:46pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

SOUTHERN HEALTH & SOCIAL CARE TRUST

68 Lurgan Road, Portadown

Craigavon

BT635QQ

Contact

John Carroll

Email

john.carroll@southerntrust.hscni.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018341-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018341-2021
mailto:john.carroll@southerntrust.hscni.net


Page 2 to 6

UKN - Northern Ireland

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://southerntrust.hscni.net/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PHARMACY ROBOT MAINTENANCE (SHSCT)

Reference number

ST120/2107

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Maintenance of Pharmacy automated dispensing systems.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

EXTLINK


Page 3 to 6

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £25,218.88

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Maintenance of Pharmacy Automated Dispensing Systems - servicing of ARX Pharmacy
dispensing robot.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

No tenders or no suitable tenders/requests to participate in response to open procedure

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

Tender "3094819 - Maintenance of Pharmacy Automated Dispensing Systems" resulted
in a non-award due to no suitable bids being received to the open tender process that had
been

advertised. Becton Dickinson Ltd (BD) is the only supplier within the market with the
capabilities to maintain this equipment and exclusivity is the rational for this contract.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Becton Dickinson Ltd (BD)

Workingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £25,218.88



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Southern Health & Social Care Trust

Portadown

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-16T22:38:44+0000
	TCPDF




